scheduled for Saturday, November 19, 2016, to be held between the hours of 2:00 p.m. and 

9:00 p.m., or longer if necessary, at the Beverly City Municipal Building, 446 Broad Street, 

Beverly, New Jersey, shall determine whether it shall raise funds for a command vehicle in 

an amount not to exceed forty-one thousand dollars ($41,000.00) and, at said meeting, the 

legal voters shall determine, by election ballot, the amount to be raised for the above project 

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-84.  The amount determined to be raised at said time and place 

shall be included in the next annual budget of the Fire District under the section for capital